

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: COMP.A.No.441 OF 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	06.11.2025	<p><u>TMD,J</u></p> <p>Pursuant to the direction of this Court on 23.12.2024, the official liquidator has taken out fresh notices and has filed memo proof of service, according to which, the notices on accused No.1 and accused No.3 have been returned unserved with the remarks “no such person in this address” and the notice on accused No.2 is returned unserved with the remarks “insufficient address, hence return to sender”.</p> <p>The official liquidator therefore seeks time to file application for substitute service.</p> <p>List this matter on 20.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TMD, J</u> PRN</p>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections