

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: COMPA.No.441 OF 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	08.01.2026	<p><u>TMD,J</u></p> <p>Learned Standing Counsel for Official Liquidator has filed memo of proof of service, according to which respondent No.2/accused No.2 has been served with notice by pasting the same on the wall of his residence, as the wife of accused No.2 refused to receive the same.</p> <p>As regards accused No.3, it is stated that the whereabouts of the said person is not known, therefore, the notice could not be served.</p> <p>Mr. Ch. Hariprasad, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 undertakes to file vakalat.</p> <p>The Official Liquidator seeks time to take further steps for substitute service on respondent No.3.</p> <p>List on 29.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">TMD, J prat</p>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE

