

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: COMPA.Nos.441 & 442 OF 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.02.2026	<p><u>TMD,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>In</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>COMPA.No.441 OF 2021</u></p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is allowed and the learned counsel for the Official Liquidator is permitted to take out substituted service to accused No.3 (Sri Koteswar Rao Kodavali-Ex-Additional Director) i.e., by publication of notice in 'Namasthe Telangana' Telugu daily newspaper and 'The Times of India', English daily newspaper, covering the State of Telangana and file proof of service.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>COMPA.No.442 OF 2021</u></p> <p>It is noticed that in this company application also, the parties are same, as in COMPA.No.441 of 2021, therefore, learned counsel for the Official Liquidator seeks permission of this Court to take out substituted service to respondent No.3 (Sri Koteswar Rao Kodavali-Ex-Additional Director).</p> <p>Permission is accorded.</p> <p>Accordingly, learned counsel for the Official Liquidator is permitted to take out substituted service to respondent No.3 i.e., by publication of notice in 'Namasthe Telangana' Telugu daily newspaper and 'The Times of India',</p>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE