

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **COMPA. Nos.441 & 442 of 2021**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	13.04.2026	<p data-bbox="509 449 623 485"><u>TMD,J</u></p> <p data-bbox="509 506 1162 905">Learned Standing Counsel for the Official Liquidator has filed a memo of proof of publication dated 05.03.2026 along with a newspaper clipping to demonstrate that substitute service has been taken out on respondent No.3 in <i>Namaste Telangana</i> on 24.02.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="509 926 1162 1031">In spite of substitute service, there is no appearance on behalf of respondent No.3.</p> <p data-bbox="509 1052 1162 1146">Therefore, respondent No.3 is set <i>ex-parte</i>.</p> <p data-bbox="509 1167 1162 1262">Respondent No.4 has filed counter affidavit.</p> <p data-bbox="509 1283 1162 1388">For filing counter of respondent No.2, list these matters on 15.06.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1040 1472 1162 1545" style="text-align: right;"><u>TMD,J</u> PRN</p>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections